

Ejectment suit 146 of 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000315-2025)
Before Smt. Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge

05.

19-09-2025

P.O. is busy with administrative work.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act, w/o if any in the meantime along with direction upon the defendant to file written statement within the prescribed period of limitation.

Both parties file haziras.

Defendant also files written statement, on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served. Let the same be kept in the case record.

The case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 15-11-2025 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act and consideration of acceptance of written statement filed by the defendant this day.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01049